ORBITAL FIRE LTD © 2025 - Data Sheet sales@orbitalfire.co.nz  |  5A Piermark Dr, Auckland, 0632  |  09 255 5575
Data Sheet: Strut Brace
2020 Approved Strut Bracing System
Configuration: 1 Way Brace
Configuration: 2 Way Brace
•	 Tested in accordance with NZS 4541:2020
and FM Testing Requirements.
•	 Must be used as a complete system from

•	 Approved seismic anchors from Orbital Fire must be used.
•	 Hanger sizes 150mm and above require a 6mm square washer under the neck of the clamp yoke.
•	 Brace capacity limited by slip capacity of a bolt in the ORB1000 strut.
•	 Braces must be at 45-degree angle.
•	 Braces must not be longer than 2.75m.
•	 A hanger stiffener is required on hangers longer than 150mm.
•	 Rod stiffeners at 300mm centers.
•	 If pipe weights exceed the weights in the table, please get in touch with Orbital Fire Engineering
Team.
•	 For questions or clarifications please contact sales@orbitalfire.co.nz
Product Designed, Tested and Distributed by Orbital Fire Ltd. Protected by Copyright ©
Product Code Description
ORB1000TG 41 x 41 x 2.5mm x 6mtr Slotted Strut HDG
HTRS-3PCE12G M12 Threaded Rod Stiffener Galv
ORB-1546G Angle Bracket External Angle 45º, 60x76mm HDG
ORB-18-060 60mm (50 NB) Medium Duty Two-Piece Yoke Clamp HDG
ORB-18-076 76mm (65 NB) Medium Duty Two-Piece Yoke Clamp HDG
ORB-18-089 89mm (80 NB) Medium Duty Two-Piece Yoke Clamp HDG
ORB-18-114 114mm (100 NB) Medium Duty Two-Piece Yoke Clamp HDG
ORB-18-165 165mm (150 NB) Medium Duty Two-Piece Yoke Clamp HDG
ORB-18-219 219mm (200 NB) Medium Duty Two-Piece Yoke Clamp HDG
MTB10x95G-S M10 x 95mm Throughbolt Galv - Seismic Rated
MTB12x100G-S M12 x 100mm Throughbolt Galv - Seismic Rated
MTB16x105G-S M16 x 105mm Throughbolt Galv - Seismic Rated
NUT-M12SLSG M12 Long Spring Strut Nut Galv